
Tax key number: 017-010287-920
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Hwy 16 Residential / R1 - Single Family
Date Price Type

4/26/2022 $205,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water /
Legal description: BELLEVIEW ESTATES ADDITION L OT 2 & S 10FT LOT 1 BLOCK 4

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  100  183  18,295  0.420 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1960 Full basement: 1,400 SF
Year remodeled: 1975 Crawl space:
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story
Ranch
Single family
Wood

Asphalt shingles
Oil, forced air
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 1 half
1

1 stacks, 1 openings

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Garage
Screen porch

480 SF (FR)

1,400 SF

568 SF
220 SF

846 Vista Ct N, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010287-920 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 846 Vista Ct N

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,400 SF



Tax key number: 017-010408-020
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Cul de sac / City water / Sewer
Legal description: MANEY ADDITION LOT 2 BLOCK 1 LOT SZ:  11889 SF (ANXD 4/2 0/89  ORD #3128)

Land

Date Price Type
4/1/2022 $352,000 Valid improved sale
5/18/2018 $210,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  11,899  0.273 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:

1992

2 story
Split level
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
3 full, 0 half
3

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Garage
Deck
Deck

1,100 SF

920 SF
1,100 SF 
440 SF

160 SF
572 SF
112 SF
308 SF

Gas only FPs: 1 openings
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,460 SF

4111 Cardinal Ln, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010408-020 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 4111 Cardinal Ln
Neighborhood / zoning: County Road B



Tax key number: 017-010410-070
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: County Road B
Date Price Type

4/4/2022 $310,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: PRT SW-SW COM INTER S LN CTH -B & W LN SMITH VALLEY RD S1 D16ME 240FT ALG W LN TO POB S84D44MW 270FT S1D16ME 82.4F T S74D11ME 286.94FT TO

Qty
1
1

W LN

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  17,300  0.397 None Residential 
Residential  18,517  0.425 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1965

2 story
Split level
Single family 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
2 full, 0 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch 
Patio
Garage

624 SF

1,068 SF 
900 SF

144 SF
50 SF

528 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,968 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1974

Width: 26 LF
Depth: 27 LF
Flr area: 702 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

2505 Smith Valley Rd, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010410-070 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 2505 Smith Valley Rd



Tax key number: 017-010410-135
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
8/18/2022 $330,000 Valid improved sale
3/22/2019 $238,500 Valid improved sale

Legal description: PRT SW-SW COM INTER S R/W LN CTH-B & W LN SEC 14 S79D56M E 350.16 FT ALG S LN TO POB S79D56ME 101.39FT S0D34MW 37 1.54FT TO TOP OF RIDGE

Qty
1
1

S51D

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  100  134  13,400  0.308 None Residential 
Residential  28,000  0.643 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1989

1 story
Bi-level
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
2 full, 0 half
2

Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

455 SF
1,690 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

2 openings
2 Grade:

Condition: 
Percent complete:

B
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,145 SF

4700 County Rd B, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010410-135 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 4700 County Rd B
Neighborhood / zoning: County Road B

Full basement: 1,248 SF
Crawl space: 360 SF
Rec room (rating):

Deck 329 SF



Tax key number: 017-010410-160
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
6/30/2022 $225,000 Valid improved sale
6/28/2019 $155,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: PRT SE-SW COM NW COR SE-SW E ALG N LN (BEING C/L CTH B) 24.75FT S 33FT TO SLY R/W LN CTH-B SELY ALG SLY R/W LN 1 76FT TO POB SWLY AT R/A TO

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  88  160  14,080  0.323 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1910

2 story
Farmhouse 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
3
1
1 full, 0 half
1

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Patio

868 SF
416 SF

20 SF
525 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1991

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 28 LF
Flr area: 672 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

4914 County Rd B, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010410-160 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 4914 County Rd B
Neighborhood / zoning: County Road B

Full basement: 416 SF
Crawl space: 452 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:
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
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B+
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,944 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Boat slip
Standard
2000

Width: 10 LF
Depth: 55 LF
Flr area: 550 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1503 Nakomis Ave, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-010675-370 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1503 Nakomis Ave
Neighborhood / zoning: Waterfront North

Full basement:

Add'l plumb fixt: 4

Crawl space: 2,736 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Masonry FPs:
Metal FPs:



Tax key number: 017-020103-010
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
10/17/2022 $245,000 Valid improved sale
4/10/2015 $131,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: SECOND PLAT OF MONS ANDERSON S ADDN LOT 5 & W1/2 LOT 6 BL OCK 8 LOT SZ: 75.06 X 157.35

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  75  155  11,456  0.263 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1884

2 story w/attic 
Historic 
Single family 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air A/
C, same ducts
4
1
2 full, 0 half
3

1 stacks, 1 openings

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch
Deck
Deck

1,076 SF 
964 SF

168 SF

72 SF
64 SF
36 SF

134 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 27 LF
Flr area: 540 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1522 King St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-020103-010 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1522 King St
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park

Full basement: 724 SF
Crawl space: 282 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,040 SF



Tax key number: 017-020103-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
4/28/2022 $425,000 Valid improved sale
6/29/2016 $262,600 Valid improved sale

Legal description: SECOND PLAT OF MONS ANDERSON S ADDN S 73FT LOTS 19 & 20 B LOCK 8 (ASSMT INCL 17-20109- 040) LOT SZ: IRR

Qty
1
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential None Residential 
Residential  73  123 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1918

2 story
Prairie
Single family 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
4
1
2 full, 1 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch
Open porch

1,036 SF

800 SF (FR) 
600 SF

1,118 SF
1,036 SF

126 SF
280 SF
36 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B+
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,754 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 440 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

B
Average not available
100%

238 17th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-020103-090 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 238 17th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park



Tax key number: 017-020104-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
7/29/2022 $262,500 Valid improved sale
7/21/2021 $225,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: SECOND PLAT OF MONS ANDERSON S ADDN W 58FT LOTS 1 & 2 BLO CK 11 LOT SZ: 58 X 102.88

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  58  103 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1940

1.5 story
Cape cod
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
2 full, 1 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 540 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:
Garage
Screen porch
Deck

720 SF

720 SF
720 SF

240 SF
110 SF
100 SF

1320 Main St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-020104-090 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1320 Main St
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,980 SF



Tax key number: 017-020109-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: 
Traffic / water / sanitary:  /  /

Date Price Type
4/28/2022 $425,000 Valid improved sale
6/29/2016 $262,600 Valid improved sale

Legal description: BELMONT PLACE PRT LOT 2 BEG SE COR N 73FT P/W W LN E 2.7 4FT TO E LN SLY TO POB BLOCK 1 (ASSMT INC 17-20103-090) LOT SZ: IRR

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential None Residential 

238 17th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-020109-040 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 238 17th St S
Weigent Park



Tax key number: 017-020128-010
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: H I BLISS' ADDITION S 1/2 LO TS 1 & 2 BLOCK 1 LOT SZ: 70 X 90.85

Land

Date Price Type
4/28/2022 $260,000 Valid improved sale
5/11/2015 $159,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  70  91 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1908

2 story w/attic 
Historic 
Single family 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
4
1
1 full, 1 half
3

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Screen porch 
Enclosed porch

948 SF

948 SF
900 SF

450 SF

60 SF
182 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,848 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1908

Width: 15 LF
Depth: 16 LF
Flr area: 240 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

B
Average not available
100%

112 17th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-020128-010 Page 1 of 1
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
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1901

1 story
Basic Single Story 
Single family 
Stucco

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
3
1
1 full, 0 half
1

Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

144 SF
1,145 SF

100 SF
64 SF

1218 11th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030020-070 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1218 11th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Full basement: 565 SF
Crawl space: 580 SF
Rec room (rating):

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C-
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,289 SF



Tax key number: 017-030020-110
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SIMONTONS ADDITION N 48 3/4F T LOT 8 BLOCK 7 LOT SZ: 48 3 /4 X 133.5

Land

Date Price Type
9/21/2022 $155,000 Valid improved sale

10/17/2004 $75,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  49  129 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1885 Full basement:
Year remodeled: 2018 Crawl space: 1,269 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story
Basic Single Story 
Single family 
Asbestos/asphalt

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
2
1
1 full, 0 half
3

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

1,269 SF

135 SF
184 SF
169 SF

1221 10th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030020-110 Page 1 of 2

Property address: 1221 10th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,269 SF



Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County April 17, 2023

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1950

Width: 16 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 352 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1935

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 19 LF
Flr area: 228 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1221 10th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030020-110 Page 2 of 2



Tax key number: 017-030022-020
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd
Date Price Type

3/7/2022 $75,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SIMONTONS ADDITION PRT LOT 1 0 BLOCK 8 & PRT SE-SW BEG SW COR LOT 10 E 21.89FT N 90.6 6FT W 20.80FT TO W LN W PAR TO S LN LOT 10 EXTD W 25.88

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  45  47 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1901 Full basement:
Year remodeled: 2022 Crawl space: 806 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story
Cottage
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Metal
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
2
1
1 full, 0 half
1

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
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

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  56  140 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1901

2 story
Duplex
2 Family
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
4
1
2 full, 0 half
3

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Deck
Patio
Enclosed porch

1,041 SF 
944 SF

169 SF
112 SF
126 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,985 SF

948 Farnam St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030024-140 Page 1 of 2

Property address: 948 Farnam St

Full basement: 224 SF
Crawl space: 817 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:



Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County April 17, 2023

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1978

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 28 LF
Flr area: 672 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1978

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 14 LF
Flr area: 168 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

948 Farnam St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030024-140 Page 2 of 2



Tax key number: 017-030032-020
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Heavy / City water / Sewer
Legal description: PETERSONS ADDITION LOT 13 EX N 10FT LOT SZ: 40 X 140

Land

Date Price Type
6/10/2022 $135,000 Valid improved sale
5/26/2011 $46,900 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  40  140 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1901 Full basement: 864 SF
Year remodeled: 2022 Crawl space: 72 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story
Bungalow 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Metal
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 0 half
3

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor: 936 SF
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1925

Width: 15 LF
Depth: 16 LF
Flr area: 240 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

D
Average not available
100%

1520 West Ave S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030032-020 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1520 West Ave S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Open porch 16 SF

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 936 SF



Tax key number: 017-030034-100
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd
Date Price Type

10/11/2022 $125,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: MARY STOGDILLS ADDITION LOT 3 BLOCK 2 LOT SZ: 40 X 112 + /-

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  40  113  4,487  0.103 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1880

2 story
Farmhouse 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 0 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

688 SF
448 SF

120 SF
80 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1979

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 32 LF
Flr area: 640 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

D
Average not available
100%

1514 11th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030034-100 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1514 11th St S

Full basement:
Crawl space: 688 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,136 SF



Tax key number: 017-030037-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd
Date Price Type

2/16/2022 $170,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SOUTH SIDE ADDITION LOTS 10 & 11 EX E 2FT BLK 1 LOT SZ: 53.2 X 122

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  55  122 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1936 Full basement: 864 SF
Year remodeled: 2012 Crawl space: 117 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story w/attic
Cape cod
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Patio
Deck
Deck

264 SF (AV)

981 SF

432 SF

156 SF
108 SF
56 SF
35 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1998

Width: 22 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 484 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

927 Green Bay St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030037-040 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 927 Green Bay St

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 981 SF



Tax key number: 017-030038-050
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SOUTH SIDE ADDITION LOT 25 B LOCK 1 LOT SZ: 55.2 X 122

Land

Date Price Type
6/23/2022 $140,000 Valid improved sale
7/24/2013 $82,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  55  122 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1878

1 story
Basic Single Story 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air A/
C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 930 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2004

Width: 26 LF
Depth: 30 LF
Flr area: 780 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

D
Average not available
100%

926 Redfield St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030038-050 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 926 Redfield St
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Full basement:
Crawl space: 930 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Enclosed porch 147 SF

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:

930 SF



Tax key number: 017-030038-080
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd
Date Price Type

8/2/2022 $63,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SOUTH SIDE ADDITION LOT 28 E X W 100FT BLOCK 1 LOT SZ: 40 X 40.6

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  40  41 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1925

1 story
Basic Single Story 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Space (1 unit) 
No A/C
2
1
1 full, 0 half
1

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

520 SF

32 SF
32 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1931

Width: 10 LF
Depth: 20 LF
Flr area: 200 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

E
Average not available
100%

912 Redfield St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030038-080 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 912 Redfield St

Full basement:
Crawl space: 520 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D-
Average
100%

Total living area is 520 SF



Tax key number: 017-030039-070
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SOUTH SIDE ADDITION E 33FT O F LOT 8 BLOCK 2 LOT SZ: 33 X 122

Land

Date Price Type
4/22/2022 $131,000 Valid improved sale
4/23/2019 $192,100 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  33  122 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1886

2 story
Cape cod
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 1 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

912 SF
422 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1953

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 440 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1041 Green Bay St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030039-070 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1041 Green Bay St
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / TND - Traditional Neighborhood

Full basement:
Crawl space: 800 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Attachments: None

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,334 SF



Tax key number: 017-030050-010
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
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
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch
Patio

1,340 SF

1,340 SF
1,320 SF

200 SF
232 SF
225 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,660 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1935

Width: 22 LF
Depth: 24 LF
Flr area: 528 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

934 Cameron Ave, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030051-080 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 934 Cameron Ave



Tax key number: 017-030066-080
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Downtown Res
Date Price Type

9/6/2022 $250,001 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: STEVENS ADDITION LOT 3 EX N 10FT BLOCK 5 LOT SZ: 50 X 14 0

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  50  140 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1915 Full basement: 900 SF
Year remodeled: 1905 Crawl space: 490 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

2 story
Duplex
2 Family
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
4
1
3 full, 0 half
4

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

338 SF (AV)

1,390 SF
900 SF

40 SF
147 SF
216 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,290 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1944

Width: 27 LF
Depth: 32 LF
Flr area: 864 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

314 9th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030066-080 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 314 9th St S



Tax key number: 017-030067-120
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: STEVENS ADDITION N1/2 LOT 8 BLOCK 6 LOT SZ: 30 X 140

Land

Date Price Type
7/14/2022 $167,000 Valid improved sale
2/20/2019 $67,900 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  30  140 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1901

2 story
Farmhouse 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
3
1
1 full, 0 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Patio
Enclosed porch
Open porch

864 SF
324 SF

98 SF
84 SF

108 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1935

Width: 15 LF
Depth: 16 LF
Flr area: 240 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

413 8th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030067-120 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 413 8th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Downtown Res

Full basement: 300 SF
Crawl space: 564 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,188 SF



Tax key number: 017-030090-042
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / PD - Planned Development
Date Price Type

8/19/2022 $224,000 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 106 VOL 17 LOT 2 DOC NO. 170896 1 SUBJ TO UTIL ESMT IN DOC N O. 1715460 & 1716833

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  46  74  3,296  0.076 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

2018

2 story
Colonial
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air
A/C, separate ducts
3

1 full, 1 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

748 SF

460 SF (AV) 
140 SF
748 SF
748 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2018

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 264 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1002 5th Ave S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030090-042 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1002 5th Ave S

Open porch 272 SF

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,636 SF



Tax key number: 017-030115-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
2/22/2022 $123,500 Valid improved sale
6/17/2007 $92,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: STODDARD & LEVYS ADDITION N 56FT OF E 80FT LOT 6 EX W 1F T OF S 18FT BLOCK 16 LOT SZ: IRR

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  56  80 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1914

2 story
Duplex
2 Family
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
3
1
2 full, 0 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch 
Open porch

776 SF
672 SF

40 SF
168 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,448 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1925

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 16 LF
Flr area: 192 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

802 5th Ave S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030115-090 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 802 5th Ave S
Neighborhood / zoning: Downtown Res / WR - Washburn Residential

Full basement: 728 SF
Crawl space: 48 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:



Tax key number: 017-030123-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
5/27/2022 $220,000 Valid improved sale

12/13/2007 $53,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: LORD & RODOLFS ADDITION S 10 FT 8 IN OF E 57FT 6 IN LOT 2 6 & E 57 1/2FT LOT 27 BLOCK 5 LOT SZ: 57 1/2 X 61.32

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  58  61 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

2021

2 story
Colonial
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3

1 full, 1 half

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Garage

748 SF

748 SF
748 SF

186 SF
280 SF

726 6th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030123-040 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 726 6th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / WR - Washburn Residential

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,496 SF



Tax key number: 017-030124-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: LORD & RODOLFS ADDITION N 40 FT LOT 40 BLOCK 7 LOT SZ: 40 X 140.04

Land

Date Price Type
11/14/2022 $159,000 Valid improved sale
9/1/2020 $130,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  40  140 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1901

1 story
Cottage
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 1 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Deck
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

1,534 SF

170 SF
66 SF

168 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,534 SF

715 7th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030124-090 Page 1 of 2

Property address: 715 7th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / WR - Washburn Residential

Full basement:
Crawl space: 1,294 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:



Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County April 17, 2023

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1969

Width: 16 LF
Depth: 18 LF
Flr area: 288 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

D
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1987

Width: 8 LF
Depth: 10 LF
Flr area: 80 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Carport
Detached
1970

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 12 LF
Flr area: 144 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

715 7th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030124-090 Page 2 of 2



Tax key number: 017-030127-150
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: LORD & RODOLFS ADDITION W 57 FT LOT 76 BLOCK 11 LOT SZ: 5 7 X 60.83

Land

Date Price Type
11/28/2022 $155,155 Valid improved sale
7/22/2004 $64,900 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  57  61 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1885 Full basement: 279 SF
Year remodeled: 2022 Crawl space: 575 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story w/attic
Bungalow 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Patio
Open porch

854 SF

288 SF

60 SF
120 SF
30 SF

617 Mississippi St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030127-150 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 617 Mississippi St
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / WR - Washburn Residential

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C-
Average
100%

Total living area is 854 SF



Tax key number: 017-030130-050
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
9/2/2022 $160,000 Valid improved sale

11/26/2013 $54,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: LORD & RODOLFS ADDITION N 13 FT 5 1/4 IN LOT 99 & S 24FT 9 1/2IN LOT 100 BLOCK 14 LOT SZ: 38'2 3/4 IN X 140.33

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  38  140  5,358  0.123 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1857

1 story w/attic 
Bungalow 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch 
Deck
Enclosed porch

956 SF

322 SF

28 SF
196 SF
84 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2015

Width: 30 LF
Depth: 32 LF
Flr area: 960 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

D
Average not available
100%

913 6th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030130-050 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 913 6th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd / WR - Washburn Residential

Full basement:
Crawl space: 956 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,278 SF



Tax key number: 017-030130-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: LORD & RODOLFS ADDITION LOT 102 EX E 92FT 10 IN BLOCK 14 LOT SZ: 47 X 60

Land

Date Price Type
7/20/2022 $165,000 Valid improved sale

11/15/2013 $60,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  47  60 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1901

1 story w/attic 
Cape cod 
Single family
Asbestos/asphalt

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
No A/C
3
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

1,092 SF

1,092 SF

324 SF

112 SF
36 SF

616 Mississippi St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030130-090 Page 1 of 1
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

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  189  172  32,552  0.747 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1918 Full basement: 2,534 SF
Year remodeled: 2000 Crawl space: 208 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

3 story
Historic
Single family
Wood

Slate
Gas, hot water
A/C, separate ducts
7
1
5 full, 1 half
7

Rec room (rating): 
Fin bsmt living area: 
First floor:
Second floor:

Finished attic: 
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Patio
Enclosed porch
Open porch

550 SF (AV)

2,742 SF
2,534 SF

704 SF

952 SF
345 SF
42 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 5
Masonry FPs: 2 stacks, 3 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

A+
Average
100%

Total living area is 7,436 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2019

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 73 LF
Flr area: 1,460 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

A Half story, unfinished 1,460 SF
Average not available
100%

1304 Cass St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030177-011 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1304 Cass St
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park / R1 - Single Family

Third floor: 1,456 SF
Half story: 0 SF



Tax key number: 017-030178-060
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
8/8/2022 $298,000 Valid improved sale
2/13/2014 $179,250 Valid improved sale

Legal description: RUBLEE & GILLETTES ADDITION PRT LOT 3 BEG ON S LN MADISO N ST 250FT E & 33FT S OF INT ER OF C/L MADISON ST & WEST AVE AT NE COR LOT 5

Qty
1

PETTING

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  56  176  9,888  0.227 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:

1884

2 story w/attic 
Farmhouse 
Single family 
Stucco

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
4
1
2 full, 0 half
3

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch
Open porch
Deck

996 SF
964 SF

352 SF

24 SF
24 SF

100 SF

Gas only FPs: 1 openings
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,960 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1973

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 24 LF
Flr area: 576 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1222 Madison St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030178-060 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1222 Madison St
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park / R1 - Single Family

Full basement: 704 SF
Crawl space: 260 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:



Tax key number: 017-030180-100
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
3/16/2022 $226,000 Valid improved sale
8/25/2010 $118,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: RUBLEE & GILLETTES ADDITION PRT LOT 11 COM ON N R/W LN M ADISON ST AT A PT 36FT W OF E LN LOT 11 W ALG N R/W LN 1 6FT TO POB W ALG N R/W LN 7

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  70  104 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1880

2 story
Farmhouse
Single family
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air A/
C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 1 half
3

1 stacks, 1 openings

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch
Enclosed porch

975 SF

975 SF
886 SF

132 SF
66 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1982

Width: 20 LF
Depth: 26 LF
Flr area: 520 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1733 Madison St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030180-100 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1733 Madison St
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park / R1 - Single Family

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,861 SF



Tax key number: 017-030187-030
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: ORCHARD PLACE LOT 17 BLOCK 2 LOT SZ: 49.12 X 153 +/-

Land

Date Price Type
10/14/2022 $475,000 Valid improved sale
11/16/2005 $190,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  49  160 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1880 Full basement: 1,252 SF
Year remodeled: 2009 Crawl space: 192 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

2 story w/attic
Historic
Single family 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
6
1
2 full, 1 half
3

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch 
Open porch

650 SF (AV)

1,444 SF
1,588 SF

626 SF

144 SF
284 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B
Average
100%

Total living area is 3,032 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2011

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 28 LF
Flr area: 672 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C Half story, unfinished 672 SF
Average not available
100%

422 14th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-030187-030 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 422 14th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Weigent Park / R1 - Single Family



Tax key number: 017-040201-030
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: MANOR HOMES PHASE I UNIT C1

Land

Date Price Type
11/10/2022 $133,000 Valid improved sale
6/23/2017 $95,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  4,138  0.095 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:

1982

1 story
Apartment 
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
2 full, 0 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Deck
Garage

1,150 SF

128 SF
242 SF

Gas only FPs: 1 openings
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,150 SF

3510 East Ave S Unit C, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040201-030 Page 1 of 2

Property address: 3510 East Ave S Unit C
Neighborhood / zoning: Manor Homes-Sem Tr / PD - Planned Development



Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County April 17, 2023

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1982

Width: 7 LF
Depth: 8 LF
Flr area: 56 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1982

Width: 4 LF
Depth: 8 LF
Flr area: 32 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

3510 East Ave S Unit C, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040201-030 Page 2 of 2



Tax key number: 017-040205-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: MANOR HOMES PHASE V UNIT D11

Land

Date Price Type
1/31/2022 $131,000 Valid improved sale
4/30/2014 $89,500 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  4,312  0.099 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1986

1 story
Apartment 
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
2 full, 0 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor: 1,330 SF
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:

3544 East Ave S Unit D, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040205-040 Page 1 of 2

Property address: 3544 East Ave S Unit D
Neighborhood / zoning: Manor Homes-Sem Tr / PD - Planned Development

Garage 242 SF

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,330 SF



Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County April 17, 2023

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1982

Width: 7 LF
Depth: 8 LF
Flr area: 56 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1986

Width: 4 LF
Depth: 8 LF
Flr area: 32 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

3544 East Ave S Unit D, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040205-040 Page 2 of 2



Tax key number: 017-040220-240
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Heavy / City water / Sewer
Legal description: OLD NORTH PORT UNIT 24 & PRT VAC SILL ST IN V1485 P796

Land

Date Price Type
10/14/2022 $155,000 Valid improved sale
4/28/2011 $95,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  1,437  0.033 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1923

2 story
Apartment 
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
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,624 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1979

Width: 4 LF
Depth: 6 LF
Flr area: 24 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

3340 East Ave S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040230-100 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 3340 East Ave S
Neighborhood / zoning: Seminary Park / PD - Planned Development



Tax key number: 017-040230-180
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: SEMINARY PARK CONDOMINIUM UN IT D-4

Land

Date Price Type
3/4/2022 $165,000 Valid improved sale
7/24/2018 $128,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  4,704  0.108 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1979

2 story
Town house 
Condominium 
Stucco

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 1 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Garage
Patio

700 SF

700 SF
810 SF

40 SF
264 SF
250 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,510 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1979

Width: 4 LF
Depth: 6 LF
Flr area: 24 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

3362 East Ave S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040230-180 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 3362 East Ave S
Neighborhood / zoning: Seminary Park



Tax key number: 017-040241-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: REDFIELD CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 10

Land

Date Price Type
8/25/2022 $125,000 Valid improved sale
5/31/1998 $40,750 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  1,786  0.041 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1981

1 story
Apartment 
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Electric, baseboard 
No A/C
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor: 836 SF
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Carport
Detached
1980

Width: 11 LF
Depth: 24 LF
Flr area: 264 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1422 Redfield St Unit 10, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040241-040 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1422 Redfield St Unit 10
Neighborhood / zoning: Redfield

Deck 32 SF

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 836 SF



Tax key number: 017-040265-020
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023
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
Whirl / hot tubs:

1988

2 story
Town house 
Condominium 
Wood

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 1 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

576 SF

576 SF
540 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs: 
Gas only FPs: 
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

1 stacks, 1 openings

1 Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,116 SF

5241 33rd St S Unit 11, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040340-110 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 5241 33rd St S Unit 11
Neighborhood / zoning: Stoneledge / R5 - Multiple Dwelling

Deck 120 SF



Tax key number: 017-040370-030
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Heavy / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
8/11/2022 $135,000 Valid improved sale
4/29/2021 $124,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: SOUTHCREST CONDOMINIUMS UNIT C & C-1 T/W 1/6 INT IN COMM ON ELEMENTS EX E 10FT TAKEN FOR ALLEY FROM COMMON ELEMEN TS IN RESL DOC NO.

Qty
1

1381906

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  2,831  0.065 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1990

2 story
Town house 
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 1 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

480 SF

196 SF (AV)

480 SF
512 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1990

Width: 12 LF
Depth: 22 LF
Flr area: 264 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

3635 Mormon Coulee Rd, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040370-030 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 3635 Mormon Coulee Rd
Neighborhood / zoning: Southcrest / R5 - Multiple Dwelling

Deck 120 SF

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 992 SF



Tax key number: 017-040371-040
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: LINDEN PARK UNIT 4 T/W 1/43 INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS

Land

Date Price Type
10/7/2022 $265,000 Valid improved sale

11/14/2014 $136,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  5,227  0.120 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:

1997

1 story
Ranch
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
2 full, 0 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Deck
Garage

1,088 SF

544 SF (AV) 

1,208 SF

60 SF
400 SF

Gas only FPs: 1 openings
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,208 SF

3062 Linden Dr, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040371-040 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 3062 Linden Dr
Neighborhood / zoning: Linden Park / PD - Planned Development



Total living area is 1,676 
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

Land

Date Price Type
2/28/2022 $342,500 Valid improved sale
3/30/2010 $175,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  9,932  0.228 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

2010

1 story
Ranch
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
3 full, 0 half

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Open porch 
Garage
Deck
Patio

1,264 SF

950 SF
1,264 SF

84 SF
484 SF
144 SF
144 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 1
Masonry FPs:
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs: 2 openings
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

C+
Average
100%

Total living area is 2,214 SF

4508 Lexington Heights Dr, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040380-050 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 4508 Lexington Heights Dr
Neighborhood / zoning: Lexington Heights / PD - Planned Development



Tax key number: 017-040380-140
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: THE VILLAS ON CASS CONDOMINI UM PLAT UNIT 4 & GARAGE UNIT 4

Land

Date Price Type
8/23/2022 $472,800 Valid improved sale
5/7/2014 $320,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  5,227  0.120 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs:

1920

2 story
Town house 
Condominium 
Msnry/frame

Clay tiles
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
3 full, 1 half
5

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

1,862 SF

1,862 SF
1,252 SF

Add'l plumb fixt: 2
Masonry FPs: 1 stacks, 1 openings
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage:
Shed dormers:
Gable/hip dorm:

Grade:
Condition: 
Percent complete:

B+
Average
100%

Total living area is 3,114 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
2007

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 24 LF
Flr area: 576 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

B
Average not available
100%

231 16th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-040380-140 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 231 16th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Villa Condominiums / R5 - Multiple Dwelling

Attachments: None



Tax key number: 017-040380-450
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Medium / City water / Sewer
Legal description: RIVER MEADOW CONDOMINIUM UNI T 5

Land

Date Price Type
10/20/2022 $267,500 Valid improved sale
6/5/2019 $189,000 Valid improved sale

Qty
1

Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  5,271  0.121 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

2008

2 story
Town house 
Condominium 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
2 full, 1 half
2

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
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

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
8/17/2022 $105,000 Valid improved sale
5/18/2021 $84,000 Valid improved sale

Legal description: PRT NE-NW COM INTER N LN TYL ER ST & E LN 9TH ST N 74FT T O POB E P/W TYLER ST 90FT S P/W 9TH ST 30FT W P/W TYLER ST 90FT N ALG E LN 9TH ST T

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  30  90 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built: 1901 Full basement: 704 SF
Year remodeled: 2022 Crawl space: 88 SF
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1 story
Cottage
Single family 
Asbestos/asphalt

Asphalt shingles 
Electric, hot water 
No A/C
2
1
1 full, 0 half
2

Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor: 792 SF
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic:
Unfinished area:

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Utility shed 
Frame
1901

Width: 8 LF
Depth: 8 LF
Flr area: 64 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1421 9th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-050273-050 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1421 9th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Attachments: None

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 792 SF



Tax key number: 017-050274-010
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd
Date Price Type

9/9/2022 $99,900 Valid improved sale

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer
Legal description: W 54FT OF S1/2 OF N1/2 OF E 3/4 OF AN AC OF S 3 ACS OF N 6 ACS OF NW-NE-NW EX PRT TA KEN FOR TYLER ST LOT SZ: 54 X 45

Qty
1

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  54  46 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1926

1 story w/attic 
Bungalow 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Metal
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
2
1
1 full, 0 half
1

Full basement:
Crawl space:
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:
First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area:

756 SF

945 SF

224 SF

945 Tyler St, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-050274-010 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 945 Tyler St

Attachments: None

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

D+
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,169 SF



Tax key number: 017-050275-090
Improved Property Sales Book for City of La Crosse, La Crosse County

Sales History

April 17, 2023

Traffic / water / sanitary: Light / City water / Sewer

Date Price Type
4/22/2022 $128,000 Valid improved sale

10/18/2017 $110,900 Valid improved sale

Legal description: PRT NE-NW BEG SE COR TYLER S T & 10TH ST E ALG S LN TYLER ST 114.94FT TO EXTD W LN AL LEY IN MARY STOGDILL'S ADDN S ALG W LN ALLEY 35FT TO

Qty
1

NE

Land
Land Use Width Depth Square Feet Acres Water Frontage Tax Class Special Tax Program 
Residential  35  114 None Residential 

Residential Building
Year built:
Year remodeled: 
Stories:
Style:
Use:
Exterior wall: 
Masonry adjust: 
Roof type: 
Heating: 
Cooling: 
Bedrooms: 
Family rooms: 
Baths:
Other rooms:
Whirl / hot tubs: 
Add'l plumb fixt: 
Masonry FPs: 
Metal FPs:
Gas only FPs:
Bsmt garage: 
Shed dormers: 
Gable/hip dorm:

1885

2 story
Farmhouse 
Single family 
Alum/vinyl

Asphalt shingles 
Gas, forced air 
A/C, same ducts
3
1
1 full, 0 half
2

First floor:
Second floor:
Third floor:
Half story: 0 SF
Finished attic:
Unfinished attic: 
Unfinished area: 
Enclosed porch 
Patio
Enclosed porch

720 SF
400 SF

120 SF
240 SF
75 SF

# of identical OBIs:  1 Other Building Improvement (OBI)
Main Structure Modifications (Type, Size) Photograph

OBI type: 
Const type: 
Year built:

Garage
Detached, frame or cb
1986

Width: 24 LF
Depth: 26 LF
Flr area: 624 SF

Grade:
Condition: 
% complete:

C
Average not available
100%

1501 10th St S, City of La Crosse Tax key number: 017-050275-090 Page 1 of 1

Property address: 1501 10th St S
Neighborhood / zoning: Gundersen Nbrd

Full basement:
Crawl space: 720 SF
Rec room (rating):
Fin bsmt living area:

Grade:
Condition:
Percent complete:

C
Average
100%

Total living area is 1,120 SF


